
6ESRM-3 Product Details

6ESRM-3
 

TE Internal Number: 1609133-3

 Active

EMI/RFI Filters and Accessories

 Always EU RoHS/ELV Compliant (Statement of

Compliance)

Product Highlights:

Filter - EMI/RFI
Filter Type = Power Entry (Filtered/Unfiltered)
SR (6 Amp) Series
AC Receptacle, Male Application
Mount Style = Flanged

Documentation & Additional Information

Product Drawings:
CUSTOMER DRAWING 6ESRM-3 (PDF, English)

Catalog Pages/Data Sheets:
1654001_CORCOM_PRODUCT_GUIDE_SR_SERIES (PDF, English)

8-1773460-7_CORCOM_SR_SERIES_FILTERS (PDF, English)

Product Specifications:
None Available

Application Specifications:
None Available

Instruction Sheets:
None Available

CAD Files: (CAD Format & Compression Information) 
2D Drawing (DXF, Version A)

3D Model (IGES, Version A)

3D Model (STEP, Version A)

Additional Information:
Product Line Information

Related Products:
Tooling

Product Features (Please use the Product Drawing for all design activity)

Product Type Features:
Product Type = Filter - EMI/RFI

Filter Type = Power Entry (Filtered/Unfiltered)

Series = SR (6 Amp)

Filtered = No

Type of Connector = IEC 320/C-14

Gender = Male

Electrical Characteristics:
Current Rating (A) = 15

Voltage ≤ (VAC) = 250

Termination Features:
Terminal Input - Output Combination = IEC - 1/4" Faston

Body Features:
Mount Style = Flanged

Industry Standards:
RoHS/ELV Compliance = RoHS compliant, ELV compliant

Lead Free Solder Processes = Hand solderable with lead free
solder

RoHS/ELV Compliance History = Always was RoHS compliant

Approved Standards = CSA Certified, VDE Approved, UL
Recognized

Conditions for Usage:
Facility Installation = No

Need Min Size With IEC Connector = Yes

Need Optional Switch, Fusing, Or Voltage Selector = Yes

Operation/Application:
Application = AC Receptacle, Male

Other:
Brand = Corcom
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UL Recognized
CSA Certified
VDE Approved*

• Full Line of popular AC receptacles
• Male and female power line connectors
• Snap-in and flange mount versions
• IEC60320-1 C-13 & C14 inlets rated up to 15A
• IEC60320-1 C-19 & C-20 inlets rated up to 20A

Ordering Information
6 E SR M - P

Rear Connector Styles
2 – .187 [4.8] spade terminals
3 – .250 [6.3] spade terminals
P – PC board pins

Fits .063 [1.6] hole

Mounting Style
C – Snap-In
–  Flange

Front Connector Styles
M – Male

15A = IEC 60320-1 C-14
20A = IEC 60320-1 C-20

F – Female
15A = IEC 60320-1 C-13

SR Series
Leakage current designation

E – Low Leakage (<0.5 mA)

Current Rating Indicator
6 = 15A max.*
20 = 20A max.*

Rated Voltage (max.): 250 VAC

Materials:

Insulator: Thermoplastic UL 94V-0 flame rating

Prongs: Solid brass, nickel plated

Terminals: Brass, tin plated

Temperature Rating: For “cold” connections, 65°C

Specifications

Available Part Numbers

Type Male Connector Female Connector

PC Pins 6ESRM-P
Snap-In 6ESRMC2 6ESRFC3

Flange Mount 6ESRM-3 6ESRF-3
Snap-In 20ESRMC2

Flange Mount 20ESRM-3

*15A versions are VDE approved at 10A, 250VAC max.
20A versions are VDE approved at 16A, 250VAC max. 

6ESRMC2
6ESRM-3

20ESRM-3

20ESRMC2

C

A B D

E

.094
2.39

.125
3.17

1.575
40.00

1.575
40.00

.593
15.06

.343
8.71

*
*

*

.094
2.39

*
+.005 -.000
+.127 -.000

*

.719
18.26

.188
4.78

.380
9.65

.360
9.14

.360
9.14

.136
3.45 Dia.

.064
1.63 Dia.

.134
3.40 Dia.

R

Cutout1.190
30.25

*

.232
5.9

.885
22.48

*

Pin Layout

6ESRM-P
Case Styles
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Case Styles (continued)
6ESRMC2

E
C

A

.1259
3.2

.197
5.0 R

1.079
27.4

.779
19.8

Cutout


 
 

Case Dimensions

6ESRFC3

E
C

A

.102
2.6

.157
4.0 R

1.272
32.26 

.975
24.77

Cutout


 
 

6ESRM-3
.134
3.4 Dia.

E

DA B

C

R

CutoutG

H

.134
3.4 Dia.

  
  
  
  


 
 

6ESRF-3

E

.102
2.6C

A B

Dia.Dia.

R

Cutout1.272
32.26 

.976
24.77  

.256
6.5

.134
3.4

.134
3.4

20ESRM-3

A B

C

.137
3.4 Dia.

Cutout

.134
3.4 Dia.

.177
4.5 R

1.27
32.30

.956
24.30E

.205
5.2


 
 


 
 

20ESRMC2

B

.1259
3.2

C

A
.177
4.5 R 1.27

32.30 

.956
24.30Cutout


 
 

Part No. A B C D E
 

   

6ESRM-P
    
    

6ESRMC2
    
  

6ESRFC3
    
  

6ESRM-3
    
    

6ESRF-3
    
   

20ESRMC2
    
  

20ESRM-3     
   






